



Special Called Agenda July 7, 2023 at 2:30 PM Via Zoom

Mayor Shameka R. Reynolds

Mayor Pro Tem Yolanda Sheppard

Council Member Darold P. Honoré, Jr.

Council Member Diane W. Howard

Council Member Vanneriah Wynn

Council Member Amelia Inman

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. For Decision Millage Rate Resolution Chief Dejarnette
- IV. Adjournment

Americans with Disabilities Act	
The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activity employment practices. If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification services or activities contact the City Clerk, Ashley Waters, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days befor event.	sign language n to programs,